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Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up new Agri Export Zones (AEZs) throughout the country;

(b) if so, the number of AEZs sanctioned during the last three years, State-wise;

(c) the funds allocated and released for the purpose during the said period; and

(d) the status of the implementation of each of these AEZs?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) No new Agri Export Zone (AEZ) have been sanctioned by the Central Government in the last three years anywhere in the country.

(c) & (d) Does not arise.
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